

16.09.2022
Sl. No.45(DL)
srm

W.P.A. No. 18542 of 2021
Kanchan Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Swapan Kunar Mallick,
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,
Ms. Sudeshna Das

....for the Petitioners.

Mr. Jahar Lal De

...for the State-respondents.

The learned Advocate-on-record for the petitioners are directed to serve notices upon the Beledurganagar Gram Panchayat, District-South 24-Parganas and also upon the respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8 indicating that the matter will appear under the heading “**Motion**” on **November 1, 2022**.

The Pradhan of Beledurganagar Gram Panchayat, District-South 24-Parganas shall file a report upon making an enquiry with regard to the allegation of construction in violation of the law.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)