

25.01.2023
Court No. 19
Item 413
CP

W.P.A. No. 18542 of 2021

Kanchan Mondal & anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Md. Hasanuz Zaman
Md. Z. Zaman

....for the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to serve a notice upon the concerned gram panchayat and to serve a copy of the writ petition along with the server copy of this order upon the pradhan as also upon the respondent nos. 6 to 8.

Affidavit of service to be filed on the next date.

Let this matter appear on February 21, 2023 in the supplementary list.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)